Berg River Marathon Distance Table

frac Km T/Km To Go MARKER 0:05:00 ac/time |0:06:00 ac/time [0:07:00 ac/time |0:08:00 ac/time | cut-off INFO
0.00 | 0.00 | 62.10 [Start - Paarl min/km min/km min/km min/km 09:00 |START TIME
1/4 [16.00 | 16.00 | 46.10 |Lady Loch Bridge 01:20 01:20 | 01:36 01:36 | 01:52 01:52 | 02:08 02:08
6.60 | 22.60 | 39.50 [Skooltjie 00:33  01:53 | 00:39 02:15 | 00:46 02:38 | 00:52 03:00 | 12:00 |cut-off check
1/2 | 9.40 | 32.00 | 30.10 |Grensplaas 00:47 02:40 | 00:56 03:12 | 01:05 03:44 | 01:15 04:16 | 14:00 |cut-off check
6.20 | 38.20 | 23.90 [Bothmans Drift 00:31 03:11 00:37 03:49 | 00:43 04:27 | 00:49 05:05 |7hO00 |Time to cut-off
1.60 | 39.80 | 22.30 |Roostuin Weir 00:08 03:19 | 00:09 03:58 | 00:11 04:38 | 00:12 05:18
3/4 | 5.40 | 45.20 | 16.90 |Hermon Bridge 00:27 03:46 | 00:32 04:31 | 00:37 05:16 | 00:43 06:01 | 16:00 | cut-off Time
12.60 | 57.80 | 4.30 |Rooihoogte 01:03 04:49 | 01:15 0546 | 01:28 06:44 | 01:40 07:42 | 18:00 |Finish time
62.10 | 4.30 | 62.10| 0.00 JZonquasdrift 00:21 05:10 | 00:25 06:12 | 00:30 07:14 | 00:34 08:16 |9 h 00 |Total Time
1/3 |16.10]16.10 | 29.60 |Gouda Bridge 01:20 01:20 | 01:36  01:36 | 01:52 01:52 | 02:08 02:08 | 12:00 |cut-off check
4.50 | 20.60 | 25.10 |Black Rock 00:22  01:43 | 00:27 02:03 | 00:31 02:24 | 00:36 02:44 | 5h 00 | Time to cut-off
6.90 | 27.50 | 18.20 |24 Rivieren 00:34  02:17 | 00:41 02:45 | 00:48 03:12 | 00:55 03:40
2/3 | 3.00 | 30.50 | 15.20 [Train Bridge 00:15  02:32 | 00:18 03:03 | 00:21 03:33 | 00:24 04:04 | 14:00 | cut-off Time
3.60 | 34.10| 11.60 |Ysterpen Rapid 00:18  02:50 | 00:21 03:24 | 00:25 03:58 | 00:28 04:32
5.50 [39.60| 6.10 [Drie Heuwels Weir 00:27 03:18 | 00:33 03:57 | 00:38 04:37 | 00:44 05:16 | 17:30 [Finish time
107.80| 6.10 [ 45.70| 0.00 |Bridgetown 00:30 03:48 | 00:36 04:34 | 00:42 05:19 | 00:48 06:05 |9 h 30 |Total Time
16.00 | 16.00 | 58.80 |[Misverstand Dam 01:20 01:20 | 01:36 01:36 | 01:52 01:52 | 02:08 02:08 | 10:00 |cut-off check
1/4 | 3.90 | 19.90 | 54.90 |Die Brug 00:19 01:39 | 00:23 01:59 | 00:27 02:19 | 00:31  02:39
4.70 | 24.60 | 50.20 |N 7 Bridge 00:23  02:03 | 00:28 02:27 | 00:32 02:52 | 00:37 03:16
7.10 | 31.70 | 43.10 |Moravia Weir 00:35 02:38 | 00:42 03:10 | 00:49 03:41 | 00:56 04:13 | 12:30 |cut-off check
1/2 | 3.90 | 35.60 | 39.20 [Soet Draai Weir 00:19  02:58 | 00:23 03:33 | 00:27 04:09 | 00:31 04:44 | 13:30 |cut-off check
11.50 | 47.10 | 27.70 [Sanddrift 00:57 03:55 | 01:09 04:42 | 01:20 05:29 | 01:32 06:16 | 7h30 | Time to cut-off
3/4 | 5.30 | 52.40 | 22.40 |Klipheuwel bridge 00:26  04:22 | 00:31 05:14 | 00:37 06:06 | 00:42 06:59 | 15:00 | cut-off Time
9.90 |62.30 | 12.50 |Klipbank 00:49  05:11 00:59 06:13 | 01:09 07:16 | 01:19 08:18 | 18:00 [Finish time
182.60 [ 12.50 | 74.80 | 0.00 |Zoutkloof 01:02 06:14 | 01:15 07:28 | 01:27 08:43 | 01:40 09:58 [10h30 |Total Time
10.90 | 10.90 | 45.60 [Bergriver Stn start 00:54 00:54 | 01:05 01:05 | 01:16 01:16 | 01:27 01:27 [ 07:30 |[START TIME
2.80 | 13.70 | 42.80 |Bergriver Stn end 00:14 01:08 | 00:16 01:22 | 00:19 01:35 | 00:22 01:49
1/4 | 2.70 | 16.40 | 40.10 |Kersefontein Bridge 00:13 01:22 00:16  01:38 | 00:18 01:54 | 00:21 02:11 | 10:00 |cut-off check
1/2 [18.30 | 34.70 | 21.80 |Power Lines 01:31 02:53 | 01:49 03:28 | 02:08 04:02 | 02:26  04:37
4.30 | 39.00| 17.50 |Bloemendal (Busses) | 00:21 03:15 | 00:25 03:54 | 00:30 04:33 | 00:34 05:12 |8 h 00 | Time to cut-off
2.90 [41.90 | 14.60 |Rietdak Huis 00:14  03:29 | 00:17 04:11 | 00:20 04:53 | 00:23  05:35
3/4 | 4.90 [46.80 | 9.70 |Kliphoek Oordraplek 00:24  03:54 | 00:29 04:40 | 00:34 05:27 | 00:39 06:14 | 13:30 |cut-off check
3.30 [ 50.10 | 6.40 |Train Bridge 00:16  04:10 | 00:19 05:00 | 00:23 05:50 | 00:26 06:40 | 15:30 |Finish time
239.10 | 6.40 | 56.50| 0.00 |Veldrift Bridge 00:32 04:42 | 00:38 05:39 | 00:44 06:35 | 00:51 07:32 | 15:30 | cut-off Time
Total TOTAL] 19:55:30 23:54:36 27:53:42 31:52:48 | 8h00 |Total Time
RIVER LEVEL MED Low VERY T00 "137h00  Total Hours
LOW SLOW
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